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Medical Coding and Billing (OTMCB) 510713

Associate of Applied Science

(Program may be completed online, some courses available in traditional or open-entry format) (All courses offered in open-entry and online

format).

First Year
First Semester
DEGR

DEGR

DEGR

DEGR

CORE

Second Semester
DEGR
DEGR
DEGR
DEGR
DEGR
CORE

Second Year
First Semester
DEGR
DEGR
DEGR
DEGR
DEGR

Second Semester
CORE

CORE

CORE

DEGR

Total Hours

HITT
POFM
HITT
HITT
MATH

MDCA
POFM
HITT
POFM
HITT
ENGL

MDCA
POFI
POFT
HITT
HITT

SPCH
ELEC
ELEC
ELEC

1305
1302
1301
1341
1332

1309
2310
1303
1327
2335
1301

1302
1301
1301
1349
2361

Medical Terminology I

Medical Software Applications

Health Data Content and Structure

Coding and Classification Systems

Contemporary Mathematics (Quantitative Reasoning)

Anatomy and Physiology for Medical Assistants
Intermediate Medical Coding

Medical Terminology IT

Medical Insurance

Coding and Reimbursement Methodologies
Composition I

Human Disease/Pathophysiology
Computer Applications I
Business English

Pharmacology

Clinical - Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician

SPCH 1315 or 1321
Humanities/Fine Arts Selection
Social/Behavioral Science Selection
HITT/MDCA/MRMT/POFM
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