

## Medical Coding and Billing (OTMCB) 510713

## **Associate of Applied Science**

(Program may be completed online, some courses available in traditional or open-entry format) (All courses offered in open-entry and online format).

First Year				
First Semester				Credit
DEGR	HITT	1305	Medical Terminology I	3
DEGR	POFM	1302	Medical Software Applications	3
DEGR	HITT	1301	Health Data Content and Structure	3
DEGR	HITT	1341	Coding and Classification Systems	3
CORE	MATH	1332	Contemporary Mathematics (Quantitative Reasoning)	3
Second Semester				
DEGR	MDCA	1309	Anatomy and Physiology for Medical Assistants	3
DEGR	POFM	2310	Intermediate Medical Coding	3
DEGR	HITT	1303	Medical Terminology II	3
DEGR	POFM	1327	Medical Insurance	3
DEGR	HITT	2335	Coding and Reimbursement Methodologies	
CORE	ENGL	1301	Composition I	3
Second Year				
First Semester	) (DC)	1202	W D' /0.4.1.1.1	2
DEGR	MDCA	1302	Human Disease/Pathophysiology	3
DEGR	POFI	1301	Computer Applications I	3
DEGR	POFT	1301	Business English	3
DEGR	HITT	1349	Pharmacology	3
DEGR	HITT	2361	Clinical - Health Information/Medical Records Technology/Technician	3
Second Semester				
CORE	SPCH		SPCH 1315 or 1321	3
CORE	ELEC		Humanities/Fine Arts Selection	3
CORE	ELEC		Social/Behavioral Science Selection	3
DEGR	ELEC		HITT/MDCA/MRMT/POFM	3
Total Hours				60